esd electronic system design gmbh   Phone: +49-511-372980
Vahrenwalder Str. 205  Fax: +49-511-633650
I:\TEXTE\DOKU\PAPER\DBL\VME\ENGLISCH\IGP-10.EN6 D-30165 Hannover / Germany  E-Mail: sales@esd-electronics.com
  esd gmbh
VME-IGP
High Resolution Color Graphic Processor
Intelligent Graphic Controller
- CPU MC68360 and up to 16 Mbytes

General:
General (continued):
Order information:
VME-IGP
High Resolution Color Graphic Processor
Technical Specifications:
CPU: MC68360, 25 MHz VME dimensions: 6 U height, 1 slot width
Memory: 512 kbytes Flash EPROM Weight: approx. 500 g
max. 16 Mbytes DRAM
max. 2 Mbytes shared SRAM
Graphic processor: GDP 64400
Video memory: max. 2 Mbytes VRAM and
max. 16 MB DRAM VME-IGP-1M Intelligent graphic board including V.1505.02
Resolution: variable by programmable pixel clock
generator;
max. 1600 x 1200 pixels at 135 MHz pixel
frequency VME-IGP-2M as obove, but 2 MB VRAM V.1505.04
Color information/pixel: 8 bits
Color look-up table: 256 of 16.7 million colors
Video output: RGB analog
Interfaces: Ethernet (AUI port), MF2 keyboard, mouse,
RS-232
Base address: selectable by software over the whole
address space over 4 Gbytes/16 Mbytes
VMEbus revision IEEE 1014 rev. D
compatibility:
Data transfer options: SADO32, SD32
Temperature: 0...70 °C
Humidity: max. 90%, non-condensing
Connector P1 (VMEbus): DIN 41612 - C96
types: P2 (Ethernet, RS-232): DIN 41612 - C96
P3 (keyboard/front panel): mini DIN female
P4 (mouse/front panel): DSUB9 male
BNC1..BNC5 (video signals): SMB females
Board size: 160 mm x 233 mm
Power consumption: approx. 3.7 A  at +5V ±5%
Designation Order no.
CPU 68360, 4 MB CPU DRAM,
512 kB Flash, 512 kB SRAM,
GDP64400, 1 MB VRAM
(essential for resolutions greater
than 800 x 640 )
VME-IGP-4MD-GDP additionally 4 MB graphic DRAM V.1505.11
VME-IGP-16MD-GDP additionally 16 MB graphic DRAM V.1505.12
VME-IGP-16MD-CPU 16 MB CPU DRAM instead V.1505.13
of 4 MB
Software:
VME-IGP-PGRAF PEARL graphic library V.1505.40
for RTOS-UH
VME-IGP-WiM Window manager V.1505.41
GED Graphic editor for RTOS-UH P.4016.02
HCOPY Hardcopy program for RTOS-UH P.4021.01
VME-IGP-OS9/68K IGP graphic library for OS9 V.1505.50
at 68K CPU
VME-IGP-OS9/PP IGP graphic library for OS9 V.1505.51
at Power PC
VME-IGP-VxWorks IGP graphic library for VxWorks V.1505.55